

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS FOR SAMOSA

VEGETABLE SAMOSA

PASTRY: **Wheat** Flour (Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt

FILLING: Potato, Mixed Vegetables (Peas, Corn, Carrot) Canola Oil, Salt, Herbs & Spices, Mustard Seeds, Cumin Seeds, Coriander Seeds

Contains Wheat, Gluten

PRODUCED IN A PREMESIS THAT ALSO HANDLES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK

LAMB SAMOSA

PASTRY: **Wheat** Flour (Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt

FILLING: Lamb (32%), Potato, Mixed Vegetables (Peas, Corn, Carrot), Onions, Canola Oil, Salt, Ginger & Garlic Paste, Herbs & Spices

Contains: Wheat, Gluten

PRODUCED IN A PREMESIS THAT ALSO HANDLES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK

CHICKEN SAMOSA

PASTRY: **Wheat** Flour (Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt

FILLING: Chicken (32%), Potato, Mixed Vegetables (Peas, Corn, Carrot), Onions, Canola Oil, Salt, Ginger & Garlic Paste, Herbs & Spices

Contains: Wheat, Gluten

PRODUCED IN A PREMESIS THAT ALSO HANDLES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK

BUTTER CHICKEN SAMOSAS

PASTRY: **Wheat** Flour (Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt

FILLING: Chicken (32%), Potato, Water, Butter (**Milk**, salt) (1.1%), Cream (**Milk**), Tomato Paste, Onions, Canola Oil, Salt, Ginger & Garlic Paste, Herbs & Spices, Food Colours (110,122)

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk

PRODUCED IN A PREMESIS THAT ALSO HANDLES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS

Storage Conditions: The samosas will remain at their best if stored under refrigeration (4°C or below) and consumed before the best before date. If frozen (-18°C) before the best before date, the samosas will keep for up to 9 months. Once thawed, do not refreeze.